
 2011 ASGA National Two Man Team Championship 
 Round 1 Results 
 The Greenbrier – White Sulphur Springs, WV 
 The Greenbrier Course – Par 72 (Chapman Format) 

 Team Gross 
 1 Tom Hanson (Detroit Lakes, MN) and Russ Newman (Fargo, ND) 70 -2 
 2 Michael Bretting (Canton, MI) and Charles Smith (Rockville, MD) 73 +1 
 3 Larry Den (Rockville, MD) and Ned Longson (Rockville, MD) 75 +3 
 4 Ronald Rucker (Naples, FL) and Chuck Sammons (Estero, FL) 76 +4 
 5 Ted Fletcher (Beaconsfield Court) and Bob Lauer (Naples, FL) 77 +5 
 William Callahan (Rockville, MD) and Richard Dimaio (Rockville, MD) 77 +5 
 7 Bruce Milligan (Bonita Springs, FL) and Don White (Sparkman, AR) 78 +6 
 Wayne Edwards (Tallahassee, FL) and Jim Zucker (New York, NY) 78 +6 
 9 Steve Chernock (Orange, CT) and Mickey Sutfin (Orange, CT) 79 +7 
 Jerry Etheridge (Crestview, FL) and Rodney Jones (Laurel Hill, FL) 79 +7 
 11 Jeff Rankin (Tampa, FL) and Gary Rathburn (Tulsa, OK) 80 +8 
 12 Ric Behan (Hagerstown, MD) and Tony Palladino (Middlebury, CT) 81 +9 
 Bill Cline (Columbus, OH) and Tone Lester (Tyler, TX) 81 +9 
 14 Mike Brewer (Mississauga) and William Leasure (Tampa, FL) 82 +10 
 Don O'Neil (Bayside, NY) and Jim Welsh (Morganville, NJ) 82 +10 
 16 C.C. Coghill (Palm Coast, FL) and Al Durrett (Ft. Myers Beach, FL) 83 +11 
 Bob Olive (Tallahassee, FL) and Roy Young (Tallahassee, FL) 83 +11 
 Fred Foster (Baton Rouge, LA) and Ernie Monk (Tallahassee, FL) 83 +11 
 19 John Turner (Powell, OH) and Sandy Wise (Columbus, OH) 84 +12 
 20 Tom Barbera (Ashton, MD) and Reggie Jones (Richmond, VA) 86 +14 
 Rufus Wallingford (Houston, TX) and Bryan Wimberly (Houston, TX) 86 +14 
 Jay Levitt (Naples, FL) and Ross Obley (Naples, FL) 86 +14 
 23 Mal Makin (Charlestown, RI) and Jo Rogers (Greenwich, CT) 88 +16 
 24 Jack Huse (Bristol, RI) and Tom Sweeney (Hamden, CT) 89 +17 
 Dan Snow (Haymarket, VA) and Ron Tydings (Haymarket, VA) 89 +17 
 26 Joe Germano (Mamaroneck, NY) and Sammy Masui (Scarsdale, NY) 90 +18 
 27 Raj Lawande (Manassas, VA) and David Pruett (North Haven, CT) 91 +19 
 28 Roger Sutton (Toronto) and Ian Williams (Calgary) 92 +20 
 29 Jimmie Adams (Alexandria, VA) and Larry Fleischmann (St. Clair Shores, MI) 98 +26 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 Team Net 
 1 Wayne Edwards (Tallahassee, FL) and Jim Zucker (New York, NY) 62 -10 
 2 Tom Hanson (Detroit Lakes, MN) and Russ Newman (Fargo, ND) 65 -7 
 3 Michael Bretting (Canton, MI) and Charles Smith (Rockville, MD) 66 -6 
 4 Ronald Rucker (Naples, FL) and Chuck Sammons (Estero, FL) 67 -5 
 Jeff Rankin (Tampa, FL) and Gary Rathburn (Tulsa, OK) 67 -5 
 6 Don O'Neil (Bayside, NY) and Jim Welsh (Morganville, NJ) 68 -4 
 John Turner (Powell, OH) and Sandy Wise (Columbus, OH) 68 -4 
 8 Steve Chernock (Orange, CT) and Mickey Sutfin (Orange, CT) 69 -3 
 Ric Behan (Hagerstown, MD) and Tony Palladino (Middlebury, CT) 69 -3 
 Jay Levitt (Naples, FL) and Ross Obley (Naples, FL) 69 -3  
 8 William Callahan (Rockville, MD) and Richard Dimaio (Rockville, MD) 69 -3 
 Larry Den (Rockville, MD) and Ned Longson (Rockville, MD) 69 -3 
 13 Ted Fletcher (Beaconsfield Court) and Bob Lauer (Naples, FL) 70 -2 
 Jerry Etheridge (Crestview, FL) and Rodney Jones (Laurel Hill, FL) 70 -2 
 15 C.C. Coghill (Palm Coast, FL) and Al Durrett (Ft. Myers Beach, FL) 71 -1 
 Bruce Milligan (Bonita Springs, FL) and Don White (Sparkman, AR) 71 -1 
 Mike Brewer (Mississauga) and William Leasure (Tampa, FL) 71 -1 
 Bob Olive (Tallahassee, FL) and Roy Young (Tallahassee, FL) 71 -1 
 Raj Lawande (Manassas, VA) and David Pruett (North Haven, CT) 71 -1 
 20 Fred Foster (Baton Rouge, LA) and Ernie Monk (Tallahassee, FL) 72 E 
 Bill Cline (Columbus, OH) and Tone Lester (Tyler, TX) 72 E 
 22 Dan Snow (Haymarket, VA) and Ron Tydings (Haymarket, VA) 73 +1 
 23 Tom Barbera (Ashton, MD) and Reggie Jones (Richmond, VA) 74 +2 
 Joe Germano (Mamaroneck, NY) and Sammy Masui (Scarsdale, NY) 74 +2 
 25 Rufus Wallingford (Houston, TX) and Bryan Wimberly (Houston, TX) 77 +5 
 Roger Sutton (Toronto) and Ian Williams (Calgary) 77 +5 
 27 Mal Makin (Charlestown, RI) and Jo Rogers (Greenwich, CT) 78 +6 
 28 Jack Huse (Bristol, RI) and Tom Sweeney (Hamden, CT) 79 +7 
 29 Jimmie Adams (Alexandria, VA) and Larry Fleischmann (St. Clair Shores, MI) 83 +11 


